
The HCPF County Relations team will be updating the 

Department's county contact lists for the 2018-19 fiscal 

year.  Each county director will receive a County Contact 

List template which requests the county provide specific 

points-of-contact for different areas of the county 

department.  Please utilize the County Contact List tab to 

provide your county's contacts.  You may add additional 

rows as necessary if you will be providing more than two 

contacts.  For questions regarding this request or to 
HCPFCountyRelations@state.co.us

mailto:HCPFCountyRelations@state.co.us


Contact Type Contact Purpose

Local Public Health Liaison

Who should Public Health contact at the county?

InterCounty Transfer Contact
Who should OIT & other counties contact to complete or 

for questions on an inter-county transfer?

County Director

Secondary Directors

Escalation contact for Connect 

for Health

County Director contact will be used for general 

Director's communications, including funding, policy 

feedback, County Incentives and Grants, and memos

Secondary Director contacts will be included on all 

County Director communications

MA Site Liaison
Who should an MA site contact to provide additional 

information about a case?

Eligibility Audits Who should HCPF contact for county eligibility audits?

Who should be contacted for case updates during Open 

Enrollment?

Who should HCPF contact when a member's case needs 

to be updated?

Who else would you like to receive HCPF Memo Series 

communications?

Member Escalation Contact 

for HCPF use

Memo Series Contacts

Child Welfare Supervisor & 

Leads Workers

 Financial Audits
Who should HCPF contact regarding county financial 

audits?

Who should communications or escalations for Child 

Welfare cases go to?

Long Term Services and 

Supports - Financial Eligibility

Who should communications or member escalations for 

Long Term Care cases go to?



Address Confidentiality 

Program

Who should the Department contact to make sure there 

are only two ACP users per county (unless waiver 

submitted)?

County Address Physical Address

11860 Pecos Street 

Westminster, CO 80234



Contact Availability First Name Last Name Position Title

Herb Covey Deputy Director

Sue Bozinovski Division Director

Andrea Zugschwert Program Manager

Amy Anderson Program Manager

Dennette Burns Program Manager

Carol Johnson Program Manager

Andrea Zugschwert Program Manager

Amy Anderson Program Manager

Dennette Burns Program Manager

Inter-County Transfer 

Inbox

Lisa Urquizo Supervisor

DeeDee Green Supervisor

Carol Johnson Program Manager

Jo Montoya Supervisor

Andrea Zugschwert Program Manager

Nadia Barela Supervisor

Angeles Santoyo Benefit Navigator

Sofia Remy Case Services Aide III

Nicholas Bozzo Accountan I

Allison Slife CLA - Partner (External Auditor)

Karen Dyke QA/Training Supervisor

Krista Montano QA Specialist

Department staff and Local Public 

Health Agencies DeeDee Green Supervisor

Department staff

Department staff, OIT & other 

counties

Department staff

Department staff

Department staff

Department staff, Connect for Health 

Colorado, Brokers, Partner Agencies

Department Director

Vacant Vacant

Department staff and Medical 

Assistance Sites

Department staff and external 

auditors

Department staff, Single Entry Points, 

Community Centered Boards

Department staff

Department staff and external 

auditors



Department Staff

Sally Garner CSS Lead

Mary Claassen CSS Lead

Mailing Address

same as physical address



Email Address Phone

hcovey@adcogov.org 720.523.2908

sbozinovski@adcogov.org 720.523.2151

azugschwert@adcogov.org 720.523.2145

aanderson@adcogov.org 720.523.2255

dburns@adcogov.org 720.523.2347

cajohnson@adcogov.org 720.523.2154

CustomerServiceHSS@adcogov.org 720.523.2800

azugschwert@adcogov.org 720.523.2145

aanderson@adcogov.org 720.523.2255

dburns@adcogov.org 720.523.2345

InterCountyTransfer@adcogov.org

lurquizo@adcogov.org 720.523.2150

dgreen@adcogov.org 720.523.2305

cajohnson@adcogov.org 720.523.2154

jmontoya@adcogov.org 720.523.2144

azugschwert@adcogov.org 720.523.2145

nbarela@adcogov.org 720.523.4262

asantoyo@adcogov.org 720.523.4268

sremy@adcogov.org 720.523.4269

nbozzo@adcogov.org 720.523.2925

Allison.Slife@claconnect.com

kdyke@adcogov.org 720.523.2224

kmontano@adcogov.org 720.523.2230

dgreen@adcogov.org 720.523.6936

720.523.2910
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sgarner@adcogov.org 720.523.2234

mclaassen@adcogov.org 720.523.2236
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